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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Minimum. 

£ 
Road Traffic Instructor (School'!). Same as Traffic Inspectors: 

Up to 
Traffic Inspectors-

Chief (Wel1.iilgton Head Office) 
Chief (Auckland and D!O., Wellington) 
Chief (Christchurch and Dunedin) 
Assistant Chief 
Senior, secondary town$ 
1st grade 
2nd grade 

Vehicle Inspectors-
District (Auckland and Wellington) 
District (Christchurch and Dunedin) 
Special 
1st grade 
2nd grade 

585 

435 
350 

485 

435 
375 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT 

Maximum. 

£ 
485 

610 
560 
535 
510 
485_ 
460 
400 

560 
535 
485 
460 
400 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

District Executive Officer, W.A.R. Board, Christchurch 
Chief Mechanician 
Senior Mechanician 
Junior Mechanicians I 

* Same as clerica,} scale. 

Minimum. 

£ 

100 

VALUATION DEPAHTMENrr 

Maximum. 

£ 
560 
535 
485 
350 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Minimum. Maximum. 

[No. 61 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

25 

25 
25 

25 

25 
25 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

* 

Annual 
Incrementa.; 

--------------------------------'--------'-------'----

Inspecting Valuers, &c. 
District Valuers-

1st Grade (at any point) 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Valuers 
Assistant Valuers 

* Same as clerical scale. 

£ £ 
760 

660 710 
585 635 
535 560 
435 510 

§ 400 

§ At any point in clerical scale. 

£ 

50 
25 
25 
25 

* 


