210

$\begin{array}{c} {\bf SCALES} \ \ {\bf FOR} \ \ {\bf GENERAL} \ \ {\bf DIVISION-} \\ {\bf TRANSPORT} \ \ {\bf DEPARTMENT} \end{array}$

	Yearly R	Annual				
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.			
	raffic Instructor (Schools). Same as Traffic Inspectors:					
Up to						
Traffic Inspectors— Chief (Wellington Head Office)		585	610	25		
		909				
Chief (Auckland and D.O., Wellington)		• •	560			
Chief (Christchurch and Dunedin)			535	•••		
Assistant Chief		• •	510			
Senior, secondary towns			485.	• •		
lst grade		435	460	25		
2nd grade		350	400	25		
Vehicle Inspectors—				l		
District (Auckland and Wellington)			560			
District (Christchurch and Dunedin)	1	485	535	25		
Consist '			485			
* To 1	1	435	460	25		
2 1 1	1	375	400	25		
and grade		919	400	25		

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

Department and Position.						Yearly Ra	Annual	
						Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
District Executive Office Chief Mechanician Senior Mechanician Junior Mechanicians	r, W.A.F	a. Board	d, Christe	church 		£ 100	£ 560 535 485 350	£

^{*} Same as clerical scale.

VALUATION DEPARTMENT

	20.		3 D 144 .	Yearly Ra	Annual				
Department and Position.							Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment
							£	£	£
Inspecting Value District Valuers	ers, &c.	• •	• •	• •	• •		••	760	••
1st Grade (a					660	710	50		
2nd Grade							585	635	25
3rd Grade							535	560	25
Valuers							435	510	25
Assistant Valuer	S						§	400	*

^{*} Same as clerical scale.

[§] At any point in clerical scale.